| Surveyor: | ASSIGNMENT (Office) | |
|-----------------|---|---------------|
| From (Person) | Janice Goh of ICS Date/Time: 3 | 0/11/17@ 1.32 |
| Estimated Cos | t:Bill to: | |
| OD TP WS | STTP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY / CS | |
| To Inspect Ve | hicle No: SKE 99 J Insured: SGP 4 | 616E |
| at Workshop | m/s Bike Dynamic Tel: 6749 | 6637 |
| of BIKE | 5 Defutane 10 # 01-554, 539147 | |
| Policy No: | Claim No: CL 171167 | TIBO |
| Sum Insured: | 이번 보고 있는 점에 생물하다. 본프라그는 경로하는 경로 사람들이 생물하는 것이 되었다. 그는 그 그 그 그 그는 그리고 있는 것이 없는 것이다. | 1 1 |
| Make of Veh | #11 | 1112017 |
| (Client's Recor | 1) 01 12 2612 @ 12 3 02m | |
| CA / REV | REP. / REV 24 HRS WP OUT IL JUST (17 SUPILIFICATION H.O.D. Endors | sement: |
| Date/Time: | 2-11 pm @ 30/1/17 Person Contacted: Edmund Vehicle IN/0 | UD |
| | | |
| Date/Time | Action/Instruction () Estimate. | |
| | SKE 99J-× | |
| | SGP 4616 E -× | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 8/12/17 | GUO Qiang confirmed \$ 500 (Red 2416.55 | 83 % |

ICQ ASSIGNMENT

| Prom: Date: | Van No. SKE 99 J Yr Ragn 21 Feb 2017 |
|---|--|
| Estimated Cost: | Type: MCas / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / |
| CD (TP) WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Truck / Trailer or |
| To Inspect Vehicle No. SKE 99 J. | Make Merce (180 as 1595 |
| at Workshop m/s Bike Dynamic | Golour Red A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| of BIK 6 Defutance to #01-556. | Sp. Reading 15464 T/Radio Insured / Std / NI / NA |
| Insured: | Eng/No: |
| Policy No. | CNO WPD2050 40. 28243209 |
| Claims No. | Gen. Cond. Godd / Fair / Poor / Burnt |
| Sum Insured. Excess: | Steering: Ino Ger / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| (Client's Record) | Brake: Ino@er / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or |
| Make of Vehi | Modi: Nil / SOm / STD A/Rim or |
| 12,80pm | Tyre Size F: 225/45 R 18 |
| (Policy Condition) | n R: |
| Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 0/S | BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / |
| repair at the time of inspection. | TOYOTYOKO OF Confinental |
| Bal. or Market Value: | Front Rear & |
| IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No | R/Bai. 8 mm R/Bai. 8 mm |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No | 0 (134)4 |
| Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No | 10 10 1 |
| Lum Sum. % 3 Val.: Yes or No | Des of Damages: Frt / Rear / DIS/ N/S / U/C / Rooftop or |
| CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle IN / OUT | |
| Date: Person Contacted: | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. |
| Date / Time Action / Instruction | |
| | On the |
| | 1 xmxxxx |
| DECE | WED 1 1 DEC 2011 |
| - REVI | 41/12/2017 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Date Time. File Pass to? : Prelli. Report | Days Of Repair: 2 |
| : Final Report | Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee |
| Cata Time. File Return to? | Transportation |
| = 11/2- typist Add Fe | The state of the s |
| | Intention (\$ 1 Ended |
| Report Format: | Tech Invs (5) |
| Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 5∞ /2 | Nearer 2 S |
| | 230 |

Reference No.: (S) (CS 170 >> 790) (GVD)
Policy Type: OD / TP / TP RES / TL / EVA

Case Handler

Typist

| (Office | (): Case handler to make sure all Info e Assign Form | <u>Y-Date</u> | N-Date | Y-Date | N-Date |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|--------|--------|--------|
| c | Reference No. | ~ | | | |
| С | Customer Code | | | | |
| N | Assign From | | | | |
| С | Assign Date | ~ | | | |
| С | Veh No (Inspected) | ~ | | | |
| С | Veh No (Insured) | _ | | | |
| С | D.O.A | 1 | | | |
| C | Policy No | | | | |
| C | Claim No | V | | | |
| c | Insurance Authorisation (CA /REV/REP) | | | | |
| c | Report Type | ~ | | | |
| c | Weekend Charges | | | | |
| N | Survey held at/Repairer | V | | | |
| c | Excess | | | | |
|) Assig | yehicle No | ~ | | | |
| С | Regn Month/Year | ~ | | | |
| N | Vehicle Type | ~ | | | |
| N | Make & Model | ~ | | | |
| С | Engine Capacity. (C.C) | ~ | | | |
| N | Colour | ~ | | | |
| С | Odometer. (Sp.Reading) | ~ | | | |
| С | Chassis No | ~ | | | |
| N | General Condition | _ | | | |
| N | Steering | ~ | | | |
| N | Brake | | | | |
| N | Modification (Modi) | ~ | | | |
| С | Tyre Size | ~ | | | |
| N | Tyre Make | V | | | |
| | Tyre Balance | ~ | | | |
| C | | | | | |
| C C | and the same and t | ~ | | | 100 |
| | Date of Inspection Survey held | ~ | | | |
| С | Date of Inspection | | | | |
| C N N | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages | V | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages em - (Views/Merimen) | V | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages em - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded | 7 | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages rem - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form | \(\sigma \) | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages sem - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition | 7 | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor N | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages em - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases | \(\sigma \) | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor N C | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages em - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor N C C | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages Sem - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) Days of repair | | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor N C C C | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages em - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) Days of repair Finalised Amount | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | | | |
| C N N (2) Syst C (3) Wor N C C C | Date of Inspection Survey held Des.of Damages Sem - (Views/Merimen) Damaged Vehicle Photographs Uploaded rkshop Estimate/Assignment Form ALL Parts condition Market Value for OD cases Estimate Repair Cost for PRI (RSI, TMI, MSIG) Days of repair | | | | |

*C: Critical *N: Non-Critical

Case Handler

21/05/2014



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile Ref : CS/ICS17022790/Gvb

ECICS LTD

| 103 L | | | Date: 30-11-2017 | |
|--------------|--|------------------------------------|---|--|
| | EK BOULEVARD UNTEC TOWER (ORE 038987&nbs) | | Date: 30-11-2017 | B 1111 |
| | | | culars :- THIRD PARTY CLAI | M |
| ALL | | | Veh. Inspected | SKE 99J |
| Ins | sured Veh. SC | SP 4616E | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 |
| Po | olicy No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 |
| 3100 | Claim No. | | Assign Date | 30/11/2017 |
| A | ssign From J | ANICE GOH | le Particulars & Condition | |
| . 10016 | | Vehic | | 0 |
| Make & Model | | c.c Year of Reg. | | |
| | Engine No. HIDDEN | | Colour | |
| | hassis No. | | Steering | |
| 120 | Odometer | | Modification | |
| | Brakes | | Modification | |
| | General | | Conditions of Tyres | |
| 3. | | | Make | Balance |
| J. | | Size | Make | mm |
| | R/H Front Tyre | | | mm |
| | L/H Front Tyre | | | mm |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | | Description of Damages | contract to the second second |
| 4. | HALLS STATISTICS | a Assussmell | Description of Dames | |
| | | | General Information | |
| 5. | A MENERAL SERVICES | Allegan Company | Inspection Date | |
| | Accident Date | 25/11/2017 | | |
| | Survey held at | BIKE DYNAMIC CE BLK 6 DEFU LANE | 10 #01-55 SINGAPORE 539187 | and the second s |
| | 540000000000000000000000000000000000000 | The land has been self by the | Remarks | E" BASIS |
| 5a. | IN THE DEPAIR | EQ HIMO I E TO | ED ON A "WITHOUT PREJUDIC PRESENTED AT THE TIME OF PARE THE ESTIMATE. BED VEHICLE PHOTOGRAPHS. | |

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

From:

Veron Chen (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Monday, 11 December, 2017 9:46 AM 'Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)'

To: Cc:

SHR

Subject:

RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E

OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Jancie,

Noted with thanks.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) [mailto:Janice_Goh@ecics.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 11 December, 2017 9:30 AM

To: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) < veronchen@lkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Veron

Our claim no DMPC1700721H.

Thank you.

Regards, Janice Goh Claims Division DID: +65 6303 0182 FAX: +65 6338 9267

ECICS Limited

7 Temasek Boulevard, #10-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT FOR ALL PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY, please email to motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg directly.

**Please bear with us should we take longer to response as we are currently experiencing a high volume of claims.

Thank you for your kind patience and understanding.**

From: Veron Chen (LKKAuto) [mailto:veronchen@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 8 December, 2017 4:37 PM

To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Cc: SUR

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Janice,

Kindly provides us the claim number.

Best Regards,

Veron Chen | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email :sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Nivitha (LKK Auto) [mailto:admin-d@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Thursday, 30 November, 2017 2:13 PM

To: 'Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)' < Janice Goh@ecics.com.sg>; 'assignments' < assignments@lkkauto.com>

Cc: sur@lkkauto.com

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Sir/Mdm,

Thank you for the assignment.

Please be informed vehicle not in workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

G.Nivitha | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-1972 | email: assignments@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) [mailto:Janice Goh@ecics.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 30 November, 2017 1:32 PM

To: Sally; 'assignments'

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Without Prejudice

Dear Sally

Thank you for your email. We will assign LKK for the PRI.

Aside to LKK

Please assist and contact the TP's workshop today.

Thank you.

Regards, Janice Goh Claims Division DID: +65 6303 0182 FAX: +65 6338 9267

ECICS Limited

7 Temasek Boulevard, #10-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT FOR ALL PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY, please email to motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg directly.

**Please bear with us should we take longer to response as we are currently experiencing a high volume of claims.

Thank you for your kind patience and understanding.**

From: Sally [mailto:info@catherinelimllc.com]
Sent: Thursday, 30 November, 2017 11:18 AM
To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Janice (Without Prejudice)

We refer to your email.

Our client rejects your list of surveyor. Please contact our client's repairer to make arrangement for the PRI. Thank you.

Regards Sally Goh Catherine Lim LLC 20 Havelock Road #03-01 Central Square

Singapore 059765

Email: info@catherinelimllc.com

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) [mailto:Janice Goh@ecics.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2017 9:24 AM

To: Sally

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Without prejudice

Dear Sally

Thank you for your email.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client's workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

1. LKK

- 2. JP knight
- 3. Formteam
- 4. Appraisal Associates
- Autoprobe
- 6. Raleigh
- 7. In-House Surveyor

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Sorry for the late reply and inconvenience caused.

Thank you.

Regards, Janice Goh Claims Division DID: +65 6303 0182 FAX: +65 6338 9267

ECICS Limited

7 Temasek Boulevard, #10-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT FOR ALL PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY, please email to motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg directly.

**Please bear with us should we take longer to response as we are currently experiencing a high volume of claims.

Thank you for your kind patience and understanding.**

From: Sally [mailto:info@catherinelimllc.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 29 November, 2017 12:47 PM

To: Janica Coh Signy Gook (ECICS Claims)

To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Subject: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Importance: High

Dear Mdm (Without Prejudice)

We refer to our fax.

Kindly assist to let us know whether you would like to conduct the PRI if so, please contact our client's repairer by today to arrange.

Please be informed that our client's repairer shall proceed with the repair of the vehicle if they do not hear from you today. Thank you.

Regards
Sally Goh
Catherine Lim LLC
20 Havelock Road #03-01
Central Square
Singapore 059765
Email: info@catherinelimllc.com

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) < Janice_Goh@ecics.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 30 November, 2017 1:32 PM

To:

Sally; 'assignments'

Subject:

RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E

OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Attachments:

171167.pdf

Without Prejudice

Dear Sally

Thank you for your email. We will assign LKK for the PRI.

Aside to LKK

Please assist and contact the TP's workshop today.

Thank you.

Regards, Janice Goh Claims Division DID: +65 6303 0182 FAX: +65 6338 9267

ECICS Limited

7 Temasek Boulevard, #10-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT FOR ALL PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY, please email to motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg directly.

**Please bear with us should we take longer to response as we are currently experiencing a high volume of claims. Thank you for your kind patience and understanding. **

From: Sally [mailto:info@catherinelimllc.com] Sent: Thursday, 30 November, 2017 11:18 AM To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Dear Janice (Without Prejudice)

We refer to your email.

Our client rejects your list of surveyor. Please contact our client's repairer to make arrangement for the PRI. Thank you.

Regards Sally Goh Catherine Lim LLC 20 Havelock Road #03-01

Central Square Singapore 059765

Email: info@catherinelimllc.com

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims) [mailto:Janice Goh@ecics.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, November 30, 2017 9:24 AM

To: Sally

Subject: RE: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Without prejudice

Dear Sally

Thank you for your email.

We intend to conduct a pre-repair survey of the damage to your client's vehicle jointly with your client's workshop. We propose to use one of the motor surveyors named in the list below to conduct the joint pre-repair survey as a single joint expert:

- 1. LKK
- 2. JP knight
- 3. Formteam
- 4. Appraisal Associates
- 5. Autoprobe
- 6. Raleigh
- 7. In-House Surveyor

Please let us know within two (2) working days whether you agree to the appointment of any of these motor surveyors as a single joint expert.

Sorry for the late reply and inconvenience caused.

Thank you.

Regards, Janice Goh Claims Division DID: +65 6303 0182 FAX: +65 6338 9267

ECICS Limited

7 Temasek Boulevard, #10-01 Suntec Tower One, Singapore 038987

WITH IMMEDIATE EFFECT FOR ALL PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION/SURVEY, please email to motorsurvey@ecics.com.sg directly.

Please bear with us should we take longer to response as we are currently experiencing a high volume of claims. Thank you for your kind patience and understanding.

From: Sally [mailto:info@catherinelimllc.com]
Sent: Wednesday, 29 November, 2017 12:47 PM

To: Janice Goh Siew Geok (ECICS, Claims)

Subject: YOUR REF: SGP 4616E OUR REF: CL/171167/T/BD

Importance: High

Dear Mdm (Without Prejudice)

We refer to our fax.

Kindly assist to let us know whether you would like to conduct the PRI if so, please contact our client's repairer by today to arrange.

Please be informed that our client's repairer shall proceed with the repair of the vehicle if they do not hear from you today. Thank you.

Regards
Sally Goh
Catherine Lim LLC
20 Havelock Road #03-01
Central Square
Singapore 059765
Email: info@catherinelimllc.com

This message may contain privileged and confidential information and is only intended for use by the addressee. No representation, warranty, guarantee or undertaking expressed or implied is made by ECICS Limited; as to the fairness, accuracy or completeness of any information, projections or opinions contained in this message. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination either in whole or in part is prohibited. If you are not the addressee indicated in his message (or responsible for delivery of the message to such person), you may not copy or deliver this message to anyone. In such case, you should destroy this message and kindly notify the sender by reply email. Opinions contained herein are the personal opinions of the sender and do not necessarily represent the views of ECICS Limited.

CATHERINE LIM LLC

林 ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

翠 NOTARY PUBLIC -公证官

玲 COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS- 宣誓官

往

師 CATHERINE C.L.LIM

馆 DIRECTOR

LL.B (HONS) SINGAPORE-法律系-律師 M.B.A. (BUSINESS LAW)-商业系-硕士 20 Havelock Road #03-01 Central Square Singapore 059765 UEN No. 201310922K

Tel: (65) 6438 5500
Fax: (65) 6438 0111
www.catherinelimllc.com
Email: info@catherinelimllc.com
CATHERINE LIM LLC is a law corporation
with limited liability

Your Ref: SGP 4616E Our Ref: CL/171167/T/BD.sg

27 November 2017

ECICS Limited 7 Temasek Boulevard #10-01 Suntec Tower One Singapore 038987 Attn: Motor Claims Dept

via fax: 6338 9267 & By Hand

Norhayati Binte Ismail Blk 442 Clementi Ave 3 #02-115 Singapore 120442

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING (Please be informed that all supporting documents have been forwarded to your insurer.)

Dear Sir

RE: NOTICE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NON-INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS (NIMA)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 99J / SGP 4616E ON 25.11.2017 AT BLK 422 CLEMENTI OPEN CARPARK

We are instructed by Liew Soy Sian to notify you of a road traffic accident involving our client's vehicle No. SKE 99J and vehicle No. SGP 4616E driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore Accident Statement and/or Police Report is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged motor vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you/your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the motor vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you/your insurer within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please let us know your appointed surveyor.

Venue: Bike Dynamic

Blk 6 Defu Lane 10

#01-554

Singapore 539187

Tel:

6749 6637

Fax: 6749 6120

Yours faithfully

cc: clients

Sending is complete.

Job No. Address Name 0094 63389267

Start Time

27/11 02:51 PM

Call Length Sheets Result

00'51 5 OK

CATHERINE LIM LLC

林 ADVOCATES & SOLICITORS

型 NOTARY PUBLIC -公证官

的 COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS- 宣誓官

律

M CATHERINE C.L.LIM

to DIRECTOR

U.B (HONS) SINGAPORE. 法注意。 M.B.A. (BUSINESS LAW)-商业系-硕士 20 Havelock Road #03-01 Central Square Singapore 059765 UEN No. 201310922K

Tel: (65) 6438 5500
Fax: (65) 6438 0121
www.catherinelimilc.com
Email: info@catherinelimilc.com
CATHERINE LIM LLC is a law corporation
with limited liability

Your Ref: SGP 4616E Our Ref: CL/171167/T/BD.sg

27 November 2017

ECICS Limited
7 Temasek Boulevard
#10-01 Suntee Tower One
Singapore 038987
Attn: Motor Claims Dept

via fax; 6338 9267 & By Hand

Norhayati Binte Ismail Blk 442 Clementi Ave 3 #02-115 Singapore 120442

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING (Please be informed that all supporting documents have been forwarded to your insurer.)

Dear Sir

RE: NOTICE TO CONDUCT PRE-REPAIR INSPECTION WITHIN 2 WORKING DAYS PURSUANT TO PRE-ACTION PROTOCOL FOR NON-INJURY MOTOR ACCIDENT CLAIMS (NIMA)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKE 99J / SGP 4616E ON 25.11.2017 AT BLK 422 CLEMENTI OPEN CARPARK

We are instructed by Liew Soy Sian to notify you of a road traffic accident involving our client's vehicle No. SKE 99J and vehicle No. SGP 4616E driven by you at the material time. A copy of the Singapore Accident Statement and/or Police Report is enclosed.

As a result of the accident, our client's motor vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the damaged motor vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you/your insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the motor vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you/your insurer within the stipulated timeline, our client shall proceed to repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please let us know your appointed surveyor.

Venue: Bike Dynamic

Blk 6 Defu Lane 10

H01-554

Singapore 539187

Enquire Transfer Fee

| Vehicle Details | |
|---------------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Vehicle No. | SKE99J |
| Vehicle Type | P10 - Passenger Motor Car |
| Vehicle Attachment 1 | No Attachment |
| Vehicle Scheme | Normal |
| Vehicle Make | MERCEDES BENZ |
| Vehicle Model | C180 AMG LINE (R18 LED) |
| Chassis No. | WDD2050402R243209 |
| Propellant | Petrol |
| Engine No. | 27491030815732 |
| Engine Capacity | 1595 cc |
| Maximum Power Output | 115.0 kW (154 bhp) |
| Maximum Laden Weight | 1990 kg |
| Unladen Weight | 1425 kg |
| Year Of Manufacture | 2016 |
| Original Registration Date | 21 Feb 2017 |
| Lifespan Expiry Date | |
| COE Category | B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp) |
| Quota Premium | \$53,001.00 |
| COE Expiry Date | 20 Feb 2027 |
| Road Tax Expiry Date | 20 Feb 2018 |
| PARF Eligibility Expiry Date | 20 Feb 2027 |
| Inspection Due Date | 20 Feb 2020 |
| Intended Transfer Date | 06 Dec 2017 |
| CO2 Emission | 131.00 (g/km) |
| CEVS Rebate Utilised Amount | \$5,000.00 |

The current road tax expiry is 20 Feb 2018. You may renew the road tax from 21 Nov 2017 with all prerequisite(s) fulfilled. If the road tax is renewed after 20 Feb 2018, late renewal fee(s) will be imposed. Please use Enquire Road Tax Payable to check on the late fee(s) payable.

Road tax, including Over Payment (if any), of a vehicle will follow the vehicle to the new registered owner when its ownership is being transferred.

Amount Payable (From 21 Feb 2018 to 20 Aug 2018)

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available
 aforesaid.

| ACC | DENT | STA | IΕM | ENT |
|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|
| | | | | |

Date Of Report 27/11/2017 10:11

Date Of Accident 25/11/2017 21:30

Exact Location Of Accident BLK 442 HDB CLEMENTI OPEN CARPARK

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SKE99J

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner LIEW SOY SIAN

NRIC No \$1492059E

 Email Address
 DOMCHUA91@GMAIL.COM

 Mobile Phone No
 (LOCAL) +65-91521263

 Alternative Phone No
 OFFICE-91521263

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BENZ

Model C180

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage

Vehicle Category

COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy

NO

Policy Number

VA1/GA256250

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver DOMINIC CHUA KAH SIONG

 NRIC No
 S9123197B

 Date Of Birth
 01/07/1991

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 27/10/2011

Driving Experience 6 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91521263

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address DOMCHUA91@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 298 BUKIT BATOK STREET 22 #16-30

Postcode

650298

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

FRIEND

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

HIT AND RUN / VANDALISM / DAMAGED WHILST PARKED

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

1

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Details of Police Action

NO

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SGP4616F

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

KIA

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

ROSLI BIN SALLEH

NRIC/Passport Number

S1670980H 81329600

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- Thie listue and acceptance of this Form by Insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- An Visise reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of
 the report being made available aforesaid.
- 3. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (FDPA)

I un derstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (6) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (II) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

ili cyholder's Signature ite & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

| SKETCHPLAN BIK | 442 Clement HDB | Open Corpark | | vehicle A. SKE 99 J |
|-------------------------------|--|------------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | | | Vehicle B. SGP 4616E |
| | g | | | |
| | | | -01. | |
| | | $ \sim$ \sim \sim \sim | 6 B | 1010 |
| | | 17-17/ | //: | \\ |
| | | 1 | | |
| | | | <u> </u> | |
| 1, | | <u> </u> | | |
| | | 101 19 | -101-18 | irass |
| | | | | N. A. S. M. B. B. B. B. |
| SCREBE CERCLIMISTANCE | S OF THE ACCIDENT | | | |
| At about, | 9:30pm , I Was pa | when out 1814 w | 1) ciemantil | IDE Open month |
| @ Lot 19. My 20 | hicle was station | ring and Tuno | MUNICIPAL IN | to driver cont |
| There was a u | elide (SGP 4616 t |) partied besid | b we on la | ot 18 (right side). |
| A oblivery thu | ch was femonyou | ly not-local acres | e infront | of us (on-Heward). |
| The vehicle on + | whe night was | oxting the list | but had | delected down |
| so due to the to | uch inflort | extino ne of | LEGGI LEGGI C | AIFFICULTY CHANGE |
| | was eating the | Int. the Row | f world to | 110 1it 460 |
| | ight and subreq | | | |
| He cot by wa | ersing in and out | of the cot w | son of diel | MOLOPOWY T |
| voticed that h | or replice man | actival claser | to mil 101 | hicle of responded |
| | reveral times, how | | | |
| | received into | | | |
| contact I com | uned to lan h | averan po com | fluxal to you | 1900 worthwish |
| the dent. | | ender te ann | WELL WILL | the resentation |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | -11111111 | |
| | W | | | |
| ARATION | | | | |
| declare the foregoing partic | ulars are true in every respec | t. | 1.41 | Λ |
| | - | | / | |
| holder's Signature | Xon | | Parameter Control | 7 |
| holder's Signature & Time: | Driver's Signature (If driver is not the police | cyholder) | Reporting Centre F Name: | Personnel's Signature |

ATTAL: GOO GLANG



BLK 6, DEFU LANE 10 #01-554 SINGAPORE 539187

Penairer's

TEL: +65 64796637 FAX: 67496120

QUOTATION FOR REPAIR: SKE 99 J

| | | Repairers | |
|------|---|--------------------|-----|
| Qty | Description (Nett items) | Estimate | |
| 1 pc | Front door RH X Repair. | 1,370.80 | |
| 1 pc | Front door RH X Report. Front door weatherstrip RH X N N | 195.75 | |
| • | Total parts | 1,566.55 | |
| | Labours | | |
| 1) | To panel beating, knocking and straighten the necessary portion, remove and renewal of | 300.00 | 200 |
| 2) | parts, adjust and realign the same. To remove, transfer and reinstall RHS front door trim board, garnish, multi-lock system, power | 150.00 | 50 |
| 3) | window devices and reset. To respray paint on RH front door inner and outer, RH rear door and rocker panel. | 900.00 | 250 |
| | Total parts and labour charges | 2,916.55 2 days | 500 |

2 Days.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature;

Date:



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| Affiliated to Feder | ation Internationale | Des Experts En | Automobile |
|---------------------|----------------------|----------------|------------|
|---------------------|----------------------|----------------|------------|

ECICS LTD

Ref: CS/ICS17022790/Gvbn2

7 TEMASEK BOULEVARD

| #10- | :MASEK BOULEV 01 SUNTEC TOW GAPORE 038987 | | Date: 19-12-2017 | |
|------|---|---|------------------------|------------|
| | | | Code: ICS | |
| 1. | | Policy Particul | ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA | M |
| | Insured Veh. | SGP 4616E | Veh. Inspected | SKE 99J |
| | Policy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Claim No. | CL/171167/T/BD | Excess (\$) | 0.00 |
| | Assign From | JANICE GOH | Assign Date | 30/11/2017 |
| 2. | | Vehicle P | articulars & Condition | |
| | Make & Model | MERCEDES C180 | c.c | 1595 |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | 2017 |
| | Chassis No. | WDD2050402R243209 | Colour | RED |
| | Odometer | 15464 | Steering | IN ORDER |
| | Brakes | IN ORDER | Modification | SPORTS RIM |
| | General | GOOD | | |
| 3. | | Con | ditions of Tyres | |
| | | Size | Make | Balance |
| | R/H Front Tyre | 225/45 R18 | CONTINENTAL | 8 mm |
| | L/H Front Tyre | 225/45 R18 | CONTINENTAL | 8 mm |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | 225/45 R18 | CONTINENTAL | 8 mm |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | 225/45 R18 | CONTINENTAL | 8 mm |
| 4. | | | iption of Damages | |
| | THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D | STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS. | O/S BODY. | |
| 5. | | Gen | eral Information | |
| | Accident Date | 25/11/2017 | Inspection Date | 04/12/2017 |
| | Survey held at | BIKE DYNAMIC CENTRE | | |
| | | BLK 6 DEFU LANE 10 #01-5 | 55 SINGAPORE 539187 | |
| 5a. | | | Remarks | |
| | | ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS | | |
| 5b. | DESTRUCTION | Estima | ate Days of Repair | |
| | ESTIMATED NOR | MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: | 2 Working Day | S |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKE 99J

| Qty | Description of Parts | Condition | Estimate By Workshop (\$) | Our Adjusted (\$) |
|-----|--|-------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------|
| | REPLACEMENT OF PARTS | | | |
| 1 | FRONT DOOR RH (SN) | TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR | 1,370.80 | 152 |
| 1 | FRONT DOOR WEATHERSTRIP RH (SN) | NOT NECESSARY | 195.75 | |
| | | | 1,566.55 | 8. |
| | LABOUR | | | |
| | TO PANEL BEATING, KNOCKING AND STRAIGHTEN THE NECESSARY PORTION, REMOVE AND RENEWAL OF PARTS, ADJUST AND REALIGN THE SAME. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT DOOR RH. | | 300.00 | 200.00 |
| | TO REMOVE, TRANSFER AND REINSTALL RHS FRONT DOOR TRIM BOARD, GARNISH, MULTI-LOCK SYSTEM, POWER WINDOW DEVICES AND RESET. | | 150.00 | 50.00 |
| | TO RESPRAY PAINT ON RH FRONT DOOR INNER AND OUTER,RH REAR DOOR AND ROCKER PANEL. | | 900.00 | 250.00 |
| | | | 1,350.00 | 500.00 |
| | GRAND TOTAL | | 2,916.55 | 500.00 |

| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | 500.00 |
|-----------------------------|--------|
|-----------------------------|--------|

Report Ref No. CS/ICS17022790/Gvbn2

XING GUO QIANG

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

ADRIAN LING WAI PING

B.Eng,AMSOE,AMIRTE,AMSAE-A,M.MATAI

Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.